

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION for Corporation Commission

ARIZONA CAPITOL TIMES

P.O. Box 2260 Phone: (602) 258-7026 Phoenix, AZ 85002 Fax: (602) 258-2504

STATE OF ARIZONA) County of Maricopa) ss

I, Laura Kaminski as Public Notices Manager of the Arizona Capitol Times, am authorized as agent to make this affidavit of publication. Under oath, I state that the following is true and correct.

The Arizona Capitol Times is a newspaper which is published weekly, is of general circulation and is in compliance with Arizona Revised Statutes §§ 10-140.34 & 39-201.A & B. The notice will be/has been published 3 consecutive times in the newspaper listed above.

DATES OF PUBLICATION: 07/18/2008, 07/25/2008, 08/01/2008

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION: CBSCHEM LIMITED

CORPORATE FILE NUMBER: F-1461534-2

TYPE OF DOCUMENT: APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN ARIZONA

			RECA
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	12	2 Mar	RECEIVED
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORI ON THE 18th day of July,		EME	
NOTARY SIGNATURE:	hun	1 mpc	Klock
		OFFICIAL S	EAL
		LAURINDA R. Notary Public - Stat MARICOPA CO My Comm. Expires F	e of Arizona DUNTY

CBSCHEM LIMITED

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN ARIZONA

The name of the corporation is: CBSCHEM LIMITED, A(n) Hong Kong Corporation.

[X] We are a foreign corporation applying for authority to transact business in the state of Arizona.

 The exact name of the foreign corporation is: CBSCHEM UMITED. If the exact name of the foreign corporation is not available for use in this state, then the fictitious name adopted for use by the corporation in Arizona is: (blank) (FN).

2. The name of the state, province or country in which the foreign corporation is incorporated is: Hong Kong.

3. The foreign corporation was incorporated on the 9 day of October, 2007 and the period of its duration is: Perpetual.

4. The street address of the principal office of the foreign corporation in the state, province or country of its incorporation is: Unit 1303, 13 Floor, Block 4, Nan Fung Industrial City, No. 18 Tin Hau Road, Tuen Mun, New Territories, Hong Kong.

5. The name and street address of the statutory agent for the foreign corporation in Arizona is: Usman Raza Malik, Suite 104, 505 South 48th Street, Tempe, AZ 85281.

5.a. The street address of the known place of business of the foreign corporation in Arizona IF DIFFERENT from the street address of the statutory agent is: (blank).

5.b. The Annual Report and general correspondence should be mailed to the address specified above in section 4 [X] or 5a [].
6. The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any and all lawful business in which corporations may engage in the state, province or country under whose law the foreion corporation is

province or country under whose law the foreign corporation is incorporated, with the following limitations, if any: None. 7. The names and usual business addresses of the current directors and officers of the foreign corporation are. (Attach addi-

tional sheets if necessary.) Usman Raza Malik, Director/President (title), Unit 1303, 13 Floor, Block 4, Nan Fung Industrial City, No. 18 Tin Hau Road, Tuen Mun, New Territories, Hong Kong; Kamran Raza Malik, Director/V. President (title), Unit 1303, 13 Floor, Block 4, Nan Fung Industrial City, No. 18 Tin Hau Road, Tuen Mun, New Territories, Hong Kong; Noshaba Usman Malik, Director/V. President (title), Unit 1303, 13 Floor, Block 4, Nan Fung Industrial City, No. 18 Tin Hau Road, Tuen Mun, New Territories, Hong Kong; Arsalan Raza Malik, Director/V. President (title), Unit 1303, 13 Floor, Block 4, Nan Fung Industrial City, No. 18 Tin Hau Road, Tuen Mun, New Territories, Hong Kong; Arsalan Raza Malik, Director/V. President (title), Unit 1303, 13 Floor, Block 4, Nan Fung Industrial City, No. 18 Tin Hau Road, Tuen Mun, New Territories, Hong Kong.

8. The foreign corporation is authorized to issue 4 shares, itemized as follows: (Attach additional sheets if necessary.) 4 shares of Ordinary (class or series) stock at [] no par value or par value of \$HKD1.00 per share.

 The foreign corporation has issued 4 shares, itemized as foltows: (Attach additional sheets if necessary.) 4 shares of Ordinary [class or series] stock at [] no par value or par value of \$HKD1.00 per share.

10. The character of business the foreign corporation initially intends to conduct in Arizona is: Animal health care products.

DATED this 01 day of July, 2008. Executed by /s/ Usman Raza Malik, Director/President, PHONE 480-557-9837 FAX 480-557-9837 [optional].

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT BY STATUTORY AGENT The undersigned hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment as statutory agent of this corporation effective this (blank) day of (blank). /s/ Usman Raza Malik.

7/18, 7/25, 8/1, 2008 editions Arizona Capitol Times